ENGAGEMENT OF APPRENTICES UNDER THE APPRENTICES ACT, 1961

Government Polytechnic Sundernagar invites applications from eligible candidates for **ITI Diploma APPRENTICE TRAINEE** through National Web portal <u>https://www.apprenticeshipindia.gov.in/</u> for following disciplines of engineering stream, under the Apprentice Act, 1961 (NAPS) and its subsequent amendments, for the year 2024-2025, for a period of 1 year.

The detailed information in this regard is appended below:-

| S. no. | Discipline/ Branch | No. of Seats | Qualification | Monthly Stipend | Duration of Training | Location of Posting |
|-----------|-----------------------|-----------------|--|--------------------|----------------------------|--|
| 1 | Plumber | 01 | ITI Diploma in Plumber Trade through regular mode only from a Govt. recognised institution. | (Rupees | 1 Year | Govt. Polytechnic Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi 175018 (H.P.) |
| | TOTAL | 01 | | _ | -1 | - |

Eligible candidates may apply and register their application w.e.f. 16.12.2024 to 30.12.2024 through online mode in National Web portal portal <u>https://www.apprenticeshipindia.gov.in/</u> and offline mode at Govt. Polytechnic, Sundernagar (Himachal Pradesh).

Date: 16.12.2024

Entst. No. GRS APPacentiles File 8096

General instructions for Candidates:

1. Candidates should have passed above qualification exam.

2. Have not undergone apprenticeship training earlier in any establishment.

3. The duration of apprenticeship training will be for a period of one year.

- 4.Candidates have to enroll themselves online in National Web portal <u>https://www.apprenticeshipindia.gov.in/</u> by providing required details and uploading the required documents to get User ID and password.
- Minimum age for an apprentice 18 years and the upper age limit should be 35 years at the time of registration for more details visit https://www.apprenticeshipindia.gov.in/
- For further queries candidates can visit institution website https://gpsundenagar.edu.in/.
 Preference will be given to U.
- 7. Preference will be given to Himachal Pradesh bonafide candidates.

Principal

Govt. Polytechnic Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.) Arted: 16/12/324

Govt. Polytechnic Sundernagar, Distt. Mandi (H.P.)